LOWER LOBE CARGO COMPARTMENT LIGHTS
33-37-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA 1412 BULK CARGO DOOR
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        33-37-01-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA 1412 BULK CARGO DOOR
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        33-37-01-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA 1412 BULK CARGO DOOR
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 3)
HXL        33-37-01-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA 1412 BULK CARGO DOOR
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 4)
HXL        33-37-01-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA 1412 BULK CARGO DOOR
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 5)
HXL        33-37-01-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0D
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA
   1412 BULK CARGO DOOR
 LIGHT INSTL-BULK CARGO DOOR   RF1- 455T1205-1
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 46 STA 1412
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .RING-LT   15 455T1252-1
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   810- BACS12FA3K8
  -------*-------
 .RING-LT SWITCH   115 455T1253-1
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   420- BACS12FA3K8
 .SCREW   421- NAS1801-3-8
 .WASHER   422- AN960PD10L
  -------*-------
 .LIGHT ASSY-DOME   125 15-0188-7
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V72914
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    L00557
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-30-08
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BR7203-701
    V17023
    15-0188-11
    V72914
 .LIGHT ASSY-DOME   125 15-0188-11
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V72914
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    DOME LIGHT, RECESSED
    MOUNTING TO PROVIDE AREA
    ILLUMINATION.
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    L00557
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-30-08
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BR7203-701
    V17023
    15-0188-7
    V72914
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .LIGHT ASSY-DOME   125 BR7203-701
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V17023
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    L00557
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-31-32
   OPTIONAL PART:
    15-0188-7
    V72914
    15-0188-11
    V72914
 ..LAMP-   135- MS25235-3011
    USED ON:
     BR7203-701
 ..LAMP-   137 MS25235-3011
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
 ..COVER ASSY-   140 16-0787-9
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
     15-0188-11
 ...RETAINER-   165 16-1545-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-0787-9
 ...LAMP-   170 MS25235-3011
     ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
      DS00001
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   175- 16-1548-5
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   175- 16-1548-9
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-11
 ...SCREW   180 MS35206-231
 ...WASHER-   185 AN960-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ...WASHER-   185 MS27183-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPERSEDES AN960-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   186- MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...WASHER   190 MS35338-41
 ...WASHER-   195 AN960-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   195 MS27183-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPERSEDES AN960-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   1100 MS35338-41
     USED ON:
      15-0188-11
      15-0188-19
 ...WASHER-   1105 MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
      16-1548-11
 ...NUT   2110 MS35649-262
 ...HOUSING SUBASSY-   1115 16-1548-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...HOUSING SUBASSY-   1115 16-1548-7
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ....RIVET-   4120 MS20426A4-4
      USED ON:
       16-1548-3
       16-1548-7
 ....RIVET-   2125- MS20426A4-4
      USED ON:
       16-1548-13
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 3
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ....CATCH-   2130 C4883-012-1
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V78553
      CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
       SUPSD BY C1663-017-1
      USED ON:
       16-1548-3
       16-1548-7
 ....CATCH-   2130 C4883-017-1
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V78553
      CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
       SUPERSEDES C4883-012-1
      USED ON:
       16-1548-3
       16-1548-7
 ...SCREW   1140 MS35206-232
 ...WASHER   1145 MS35338-41
 ...NUT-CLINCH   1150 F12LHCFM1-62
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72962
 ...NUT   2155 MS35649-262
 ...WASHER-   3170 AN960-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   3170 MS27183-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPERSEDES AN960-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   3175 MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-11
 ...WASHER   1180 MS35338-41
 ...WASHER   1185- MS27183-5
 ...INSULATOR-   1190 A4149-2
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 ...INSULATOR-   1195 60-3564-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 4
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ...COVER-TERM.   1200 16-1214-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY 16-1214-5
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...COVER-TERM.   1200 16-1214-5
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPERSEDES 16-1214-3
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SCREW   1210 MS35206-232
 ...ACTUATOR-   1215 NX41
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V91929
 ...SPACER-   1220 16-1546-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 ...SWITCH-   1225- 21SC39H58
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V91929
     ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
      S00001
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
      16-1548-11
 ...SWITCH ASSY-   1225- 16-1609-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
    ATTACHING PARTS
 ...SCREW   2230 MS35206-208
 ...WASHER   2235 MS35338-39
 ...NUT   2240 MS35649-222
    -------*-------
 ....SWITCH-   1245 MS24547-1
      ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
       S00001
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 5
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ....CONTACT-   1250 16-1547-1
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V72914
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
 ...CONTACT ASSY-   1260- 16-2303-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
      16-1548-11
 ...CONTACT-   1270- 16-2303-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
      16-1548-11
 ..COVER-SUBASSEMBLY   1275 16-0787-5
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-11
 ...RETAINER-   1278 16-0783-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 ...LENS-   1281 A3137-6
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 ...GASKET-   1284 A6974-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 ...SPACER-   2287 60-1198-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 ...SPACER-   2290 60-1199-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
    ATTACHING PARTS
 ...RIVET   2293 MS20426A2-6
    -------*-------
 ...PLATE-   1296 16-0784-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 6
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .LIGHT ASSY-   1305 BR7203-701
    ADDED BY UAL
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V17023
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    L00557
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-31-32
   OPTIONAL PART:
    15-0188-7
    V72914
    15-0188-11
    V72914
 ..COVER ASSY-LENS   1310 07854
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V17023
 ...KNOB-WITH WASHER   2315 08580
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V17023
 ...STUD-BALL   1320 P101-421-495
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V89032
 ...CABLE AND BALL-   1325 08597
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V17023
 ...FRAME-OUTER   1330 08582
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V17023
 ...GASKET-   1335 100945
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V82942
 ...LENS-GLASS   1340 07863
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V17023
 ...FRAME-INNER   1345 08583
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V17023
 ..LAMP-   1350 MS25235-3011
 ..COVER-TERM.   1355 06454
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V17023
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..SCREW   1360 MS35206-232
 ..SPACER-SLEEVE   1365 9209
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V83330
 ..WASHER   1370 AN960-6L
   -------*-------
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 7
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..STUD-TERM. +28 VDC   1375 BD5-0029-001
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V17023
 ..WASHER   1380 AN960-6L
 ..WASHER-SHOULDERED   1385 5607-76
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V86928
 ..WASHER   4390 MS35338-41
 ..WASHER-NONMETALLIC   1395 5610-114-40
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V86928
 ..NUT   2400 MS35649-262
 ..TERMINAL   1405 MS25036-101
 ..SCREW   1410 MS35206-230
 ..WASHER   3415 AN960-6L
 ..WASHER   3420 MS35338-41
 ..NUT   2425 MS35649-222
 ..SCREW   2430 MS35206-208
 ..WASHER   2435 AN936A2
 ..WASHER   2440 MS35338-39
 ..NUT   2445 MS35649-222
 ..SWITCH   1450 MS24547-1
 ..SWITCH-ACTUATOR ARM WITH   1455 JX40
     INSULATOR
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V91929
 ..SPACER-SWITCH   1460 06453
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V17023
 ..WASHER-FLAT   1465 5700-60-30
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V86928
 ..LAMPHOLDER-SUPPLIED   1470 08605
     WITH SCREW, INTERNAL
     STAR LOCK WASHER AND
     NUT
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V17023
 ..TERMINAL   1475 MS25036-149
 ..BOOT-ELECTRICAL TERM.   1480 7056A
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V17023
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   1485 07844-1
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V17023
 ...NUT-CLINCH   1490 FE0632
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V05394
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 8
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ...RECEPTACLE-STUD   2495 C4893-012
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V89032
    ATTACHING PARTS
 ...RIVET   4500 MS20426A3-4
    -------*-------
 ..LAMP-   1555 MS25235-3011
    USED ON:
     BR7203-701
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-01
33-37-01
FIG. 01
PAGE 9
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
LIGHT AND SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT CLG FWD AND AFT
FIGURE 20 (SHEET 1)
HXL        33-37-01-20
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
LIGHT AND SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT CLG FWD AND AFT
FIGURE 20 (SHEET 2)
HXL        33-37-01-20
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
LIGHT AND SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT CLG FWD AND AFT
FIGURE 20 (SHEET 3)
HXL        33-37-01-20
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
LIGHT AND SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT CLG FWD AND AFT
FIGURE 20 (SHEET 4)
HXL        33-37-01-20
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 LIGHT AND SUPPORT INSTL-
   CARGO COMPT CLG FWD AND
   AFT
 LIGHT INSTL-CARGO COMPT CLG   RF1- 455T1108-1
  POSITION DATA:
   FWD
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .SCREW   485 BACS12FA08K8
 .SCREW   487 BACS12FA3K8
 .NUT   4810 130007
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V60119
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACN10FX83
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BRC500-8-08
    V52828
    SL213-08-1
    V97393
    A11330-8-82
    V72962
    A4972-8-82
    V72962
 .ADAPTER-   1215 69B40306-4
 .ADAPTER-   1215 69B40306-6
 LIGHT INSTL-CARGO COMPT CLG   RF50- 455T1208-1
  POSITION DATA:
   AFT
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .SCREW   6055 BACS12FA08K8
 .NUT   6060 130007
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V60119
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACN10FX83
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BRC500-8-08
    V52828
    SL213-08-1
    V97393
    A11330-8-82
    V72962
    A4972-8-82
    V72962
 .ADAPTER-   1565 69B40306-4
 .ADAPTER-   1565 69B40306-6
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 1
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   6070- BACS12FA3K8
  -------*-------
 SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT   RF100- 455T1107-1
   CLG LIGHT
  POSITION DATA:
   FWD
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .SCREW   24101- NAS1801-3-8
 .WASHER   24102- AN960PD10L
 .LIGHT ASSY-   12103 BR7203-701
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V17023
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-31-32
   OPTIONAL PART:
    15-0188-7
    V72914
    15-0188-11
    V72914
 .LIGHT ASSY-   12103 15-0188-11
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V72914
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-30-08
   OPTIONAL PART:
    15-0188-7
    V72914
    BR7203-701
    V17023
 .LIGHT ASSY-   12105 15-0188-7
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V72914
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-30-08
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BR7203-701
    V17023
 ..COVER ASSY-   1106 16-0787-1
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
     15-0188-11
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 2
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ..COVER ASSY-   1106 16-0787-9
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
     15-0188-11
 ...RETAINER-   1113 16-1545-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 ..LAMP-   1114 MS25235-3011
    USED ON:
     15-0188-11
     15-0188-7
 ..LAMP-   1114 MS25235-3011
    USED ON:
     BR7203-701
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   1115- 16-1548-5
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   1115- 16-1548-9
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-11
 ...SCREW-   1116 MS35206-231
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SCREW-   2117 MS35206-232
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SCREW-   2118 MS35306-208
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   5119 AN960-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 3
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ...WASHER-   5119 MS27183-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSDS AN960-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   2120A MS35338-39
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   4121 MS35338-41
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...NUT-   2122 MS35649-222
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...NUT-   4123 MS35649-262
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...NUT-CLINCH   1124 F12LHCFM1-62
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72962
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SWITCH-S1   1125- 21SC39H58
      SW-5391 V72914
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V91929
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...SWITCH ASSY-   1126- 16-1609-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ....SWITCH-S1   1127A MS24547-1
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
 ....CONTACT-   1127B 16-1547-1
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V72914
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 4
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ....TERMINAL-   1127C MS25036-107
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
 ...CONTACT ASSY-   1128- 16-2303-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ....TERMINAL-   1129- 36151
       TE-089 V72914
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V00779
      USED ON:
       16-2303-3
 ...CONTACT-   1130- 16-2303-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...HOUSING SUBASSY-   1131 16-1548-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...HOUSING SUBASSY-   1131 16-1548-7
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ....CATCH-   2132A C1663-17-01
       TP-0401 V72914
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V72914
      USED ON:
       16-1548-3
       16-1548-7
     ATTACHING PARTS
 ....RIVET   4133B MS20426A4-4
     -------*-------
 ...ACTUATOR-   1134 NX41
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V91929
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 5
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ...SPACER-   1135 16-1546-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...INSULATOR-   1136 60-3564-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...INSULATOR-   1136 16-2392-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
      16-1548-11
 ...INSULATOR-   1137 A4149-2
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 ...COVER-TERM.   1138 16-1214-5
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   7140 455T0211-2
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-3
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   7140 455T0211-3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-2
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   1141 455T0211-2
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-3
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   1141 455T0211-3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-2
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   2142 455T0211-3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-2
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   2142 455T0211-2
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-3
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   1143 455T0211-3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-2
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   1143 455T0211-2
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-3
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 6
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .RIVET-   40145 BACR15FT5AD
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
 .RIVET-   4146 BACR15FT5AD
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
  -------*-------
 ..STUD-GND   1150 VNS1924CA1-8
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V5M902
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS53B1EA1
    OPTIONAL PART:
     VNS1924CA3-1-8
     V92215
 SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT 163999 RF180- 455T1207-1
   CLG LIGHT
  POSITION DATA:
   AFT
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT 155162 RF180- 455T1207-2
   CLG LT AFT WITH BL 33.0
   SEAT TRACKS
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .SCREW   30182- NAS1801-3-8
 .WASHER-   30183- AN960PD10L
 .WASHER-   30183- AN960JD10L
 .LIGHT ASSY-   14185 15-0188-7
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V72914
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-30-08
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BR7203-701
    V17023
    15-0188-11
    V72914
 .LIGHT ASSY-   14185 15-0188-11
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V72914
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-30-08
   OPTIONAL PART:
    15-0188-7
    V72914
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 7
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 .LIGHT ASSY-   1186 15-0188-7
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V72914
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-30-08
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BR7203-701
    V17023
    15-0188-11
    V72914
 .LIGHT ASSY-   1186 15-0188-11
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V72914
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-30-08
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BR7203-701
    V17023
    15-0188-7
    V72914
 .LIGHT ASSY-   14188 BR7203-701
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V17023
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-31-32
   OPTIONAL PART:
    15-0188-7
    V72914
    15-0188-11
    V72914
 .LIGHT ASSY-   1189 BR7203-701
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V17023
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    33-31-32
   OPTIONAL PART:
    15-0188-7
    V72914
    15-0188-11
    V72914
 ..COVER ASSY-   1191A 16-0787-1
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
     15-0188-11
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 8
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ..COVER ASSY-   1191B 16-0787-9
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
     15-0188-11
 ..COVER ASSY-   1191C 16-0787-9
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
     15-0188-11
 ...RETAINER-   1192 16-1545-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-0787-9
 ...RETAINER-   1192A 16-1545-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-0787-9
 ..LAMP-   1193A MS25235-3011
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
     15-0188-11
 ..LAMP-   1193B MS25235-3011
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
     15-0188-11
 ..LAMP-   1193C MS25235-3011
    USED ON:
     BR7203-701
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   1194- 16-1548-5
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   1194- 16-1548-9
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-11
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   1195- 16-1548-5
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-7
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 9
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ..HOUSING ASSY-   1195- 16-1548-9
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
    USED ON:
     15-0188-11
 ...SCREW-   1196 MS35206-231
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SCREW-   1196A MS35206-231
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SCREW-   2196B MS35206-232
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SCREW-   2196C MS35206-232
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SCREW-   2196D MS35306-208
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SCREW-   2196E MS35306-208
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   4197 AN960-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...WASHER-   4197 MS27183-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSDS AN960-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...WASHER-   4198 AN960-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   4198 MS27183-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSDS AN960-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 10
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ...WASHER-   5199 AN960-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...WASHER-   5199 MS27183-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSDS AN960-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...WASHER-   5200 AN960-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSD BY MS27183-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   5200 MS27183-6
     CONFIG CHG DATA FROM A CMM:
      SUPSDS AN960-6
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   3201 MS35338-41
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   3201A MS35338-41
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   4201B MS35338-41
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   4201C MS35338-41
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   2201D MS35338-39
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...WASHER-   2201E MS35338-39
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...NUT-   4202A MS35649-262
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 11
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ...NUT-   4202B MS35649-262
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...NUT-CLINCH   1203A F12LHCFM1-62
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72962
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...NUT-CLINCH   1203B F12LHCFM1-62
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72962
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...NUT-   2204 MS35649-222
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...NUT-   2204A MS35649-222
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SWITCH-S1   1205A- 21SC39H58
      SW-5391 V72914
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V91929
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...SWITCH-S1   1205B- 21SC39H58
      SW-5391 V72914
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V91929
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...SWITCH ASSY-   1206A- 16-1609-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      15-0188-7
 ...SWITCH ASSY-   1206B- 16-1609-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      15-0188-7
 ....SWITCH-   1207A MS24547-1
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 12
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ....SWITCH-   1207B MS24547-1
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
 ....CONTACT-   1207C 16-1547-1
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V72914
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
 ....CONTACT-   1207D 16-1547-1
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V72914
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
 ....TERMINAL-   1207E MS25036-107
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
 ....TERMINAL-   1207F MS25036-107
      USED ON:
       16-1609-1
 ...CONTACT ASSY-   1208A- 16-2303-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...CONTACT ASSY-   1208B- 16-2303-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ....TERMINAL-   1209A- 36151
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V00779
      USED ON:
       16-2303-3
 ....TERMINAL-   1209B- 36151
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V00779
      USED ON:
       16-2303-3
 ...CONTACT-   1210A- 16-2303-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...CONTACT-   1210B- 16-2303-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 13
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ...HOUSING SUBASSY-   1211 16-1548-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...HOUSING SUBASSY-   1211 16-1548-7
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...HOUSING SUBASSY-   1212 16-1548-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...HOUSING SUBASSY-   1212 16-1548-7
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ....CATCH-   2213B C1663-017-1
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V78553
      USED ON:
       16-1548-3
       16-1548-7
 ....CATCH-   2213C C1663-017-1
      SUPPLIER CODE:
       V78553
      USED ON:
       16-1548-3
       16-1548-7
 ....RIVET-   4213D MS20426A4-4
      USED ON:
       16-1548-3
       16-1548-7
 ....RIVET-   4213E MS20426A4-4
      USED ON:
       16-1548-3
       16-1548-7
      USED ON:
       15-0188-7
       15-0188-11
 ...ACTUATOR-   1214 NX41
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V91929
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 14
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ...ACTUATOR-   1214A NX41
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V91929
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SPACER-   1215 16-1546-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...SPACER-   1215A 16-1546-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
      16-1548-9
 ...INSULATOR-   1216A 60-3564-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...INSULATOR-   1216B 60-3564-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-5
 ...INSULATOR-   1217A- 16-2392-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ...INSULATOR-   1217B- 16-2392-1
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V72914
     USED ON:
      16-1548-9
 ..INSULATOR-   1218 A4149-2
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
 ..INSULATOR-   1219 A4149-2
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
 ..COVER-TERMINAL   1220 16-1214-5
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 15
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 ..COVER-TERMINAL   1221 16-1214-5
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V72914
 .ANGLE 155162 1225 455T1213-1
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .RIVET- 155162 2230- BACR15FT5AD3
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
  -------*-------
 .CHANNEL ASSY- 163999 1235 455T0211-2
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-3
 .CHANNEL ASSY- 163999 1235 455T0211-3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-2
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .RIVET- 163999 4240- BACR15FT5AD3
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
  -------*-------
 ..STUD-GND 163999 1245 VNS1924CA1-8
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V5M902
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS53B1EA1
    OPTIONAL PART:
     VNS1924CA3-1-8
     V92215
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   1285 455T0211-2
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-3
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   1285 455T0211-3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-2
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .RIVET-   4290- BACR15FT5AD3
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
  -------*-------
 ..STUD-GND   1300 VNS1924CA1-8
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V5M902
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS53B1EA1
    OPTIONAL PART:
     VNS1924CA3-1-8
     V92215
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   13305 455T0211-2
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-3
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 16
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
20
 .CHANNEL ASSY-   13305 455T0211-3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    455T0211-2
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .RIVET-   52310- BACR15FT5AD3
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
  -------*-------
 ..STUD-GND   1315 VNS1924CA1-8
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V5M902
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS53B1EA1
    OPTIONAL PART:
     VNS1924CA3-1-8
     V92215
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-01-20
33-37-01
FIG. 20
PAGE 17
APR 22/09HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-02-01
SUPPORT INSTL-SECT. 46 AFT CARGO COMPT SILL LT
FIGURE 1
HXL        33-37-02-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 SUPPORT INSTL-SECT. 46 AFT
   CARGO COMPT SILL LT
 SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT   RF1- 455T1204-1
   SILL LT
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 46 AFT
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .HOUSING ASSY   15 455T0212-1
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   1210- BACS12FA3K8
  -------*-------
 ..GROMMET-   115 NAS1368N6A
 ..RING   120 455T0252-2
 ..RING ASSY-INDEX   125 455T0213-1
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..RIVET-   530- BACR15BA4AD
    SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
   -------*-------
 ...GASKET   135 455T0253-1
 ...RING   140 455T0255-1
 ..HOUSING   145 455T0252-1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-02-01
33-37-02
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-02-05
LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 AFT CARGO COMPT SILL
FIGURE 5
HXL        33-37-02-05
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5
 LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 AFT
   CARGO COMPT SILL
 LIGHT INSTL-CARGO COMPT   RF1- 455T1202-1
   SILL
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 46 AFT
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .SCREW   45 BACS12FA3K8
 .RING ASSY-RTNR   110 455T0214-1
 ..GASKET-   115 455T0253-2
    MANUFACTURED FROM:
     SH RUBBER
     BMS1-63 .062 IN. 4.5
     IN.
 ..RING   120 455T0254-1
 .LAMP-   125 4627
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V08806
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-02-05
33-37-02
FIG. 05
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-02-11
LIGHT INSTL-LARGE CARGO DOOR SILL
FIGURE 11
HXL        33-37-02-11
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11
 LIGHT INSTL-LARGE CARGO
   DOOR SILL
 LIGHT INSTL-LARGE CARGO   RF1- 455T1106-1
   DOOR SILL
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .LAMP-PAR36   25 4627
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V08806
 .RING ASSY-RETAINING   210 455T0214-1
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW-   815- BACS12FA3K8
  -------*-------
 ..GASKET-   125 455T0253-2
    MANUFACTURED FROM:
     SH RUBBER
     BMS1-63 .062 IN. 4.5
     IN.
 ..RING   130 455T0254-1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-02-11
33-37-02
FIG. 11
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-51-01
PANEL ASSY-FWD COMPT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS. (P35) (LOWER LOBE CARGO COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        33-37-51-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-51-01
PANEL ASSY-FWD COMPT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS. (P35) (LOWER LOBE CARGO COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        33-37-51-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 PANEL ASSY-FWD COMPT CARGO
   HANDLING ACCESS. (P35)
   (LOWER LOBE CARGO
   COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
 PANEL ASSY-COMPT CARGO   RF2- 284T0687-84
   HANDLING ACCESS. P35
   (LOWER LOBE CARGO
   COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   FWD
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-53-07-01
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF7A BAC27TEX3803
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF8D BAC27TEX3802
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF9A BAC27TEX3801
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF9C BAC27TEX3803
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF11 BAC27TEX3801
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF12 BAC27TEX3802
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .AUTOTRANSFORMER-   120 FT1046
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V14752
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES 115 VOLT POWER
    FOR CARGO BAY LIGHTING
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    60B40026-17
 .AUTOTRANSFORMER-   120 FT1046-14752
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V14752
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES 115 VOLT POWER
    FOR CARGO BAY LIGHTING
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    60B40026-17
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   425- NAS1801-06-8
  -------*-------
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-51-01
33-37-51
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .RELAY-4PDT PLUG IN TYPE   130 FCC400-8
    10 AMP
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V00213
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-60450-6
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    K00030
   OPTIONAL PART:
    A410-159673-06
    V73949
    9524-8208
    V35344
    9524-10214
    V58657
 .RELAY-4PDT PLUG IN TYPE   130 9524-10214
    10 AMP
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V58657
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-60450-6
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    K00030
   OPTIONAL PART:
    A410-159673-06
    V73949
    9524-8208
    V35344
    FCC400-8
    V00213
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-51-01
33-37-51
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .RELAY-   140 ES210-1632
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V99699
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACR13CF2AB
   OPTIONAL PART:
    JD4L018
    V35344
    JD4L031
    V35344
    BR246S0111
    V56623
    BR64S105
    V56623
    FCA210-71
    V78290
    61GB2319-1A320
    V98927
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    K00553
 .WASHER   AR45 BACW10P209AL
 .SWITCH-   150 8836K4
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V81640
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    S00402
   OPTIONAL PART:
    MS25306-232
 .SWITCH-   150 MS25306-232
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    S00402
   OPTIONAL PART:
    8836K4
    V81640
 .WIRE BUNDLE ASSY   RF200- 286T1066-300
 ..SOCKET-   1205 000300-0445
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V05574
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     10-60450-5
    ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
     D02528
    WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
     333711
    OPTIONAL PART:
     105-100-02
     V26742
     82164-1F
     V12054
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-51-01
33-37-51
FIG. 01
PAGE 3
AUG 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 ..SOCKET-   1210 RSF116200
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V58982
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS16X1A
    OPTIONAL PART:
     102-006-1
     V09922
     000300-1538
     V05574
    ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
     D02632
    WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
     333711
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-51-01
33-37-51
FIG. 01
PAGE 4
AUG 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-52-01
PANEL ASSY-AFT COMPT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS. (P39) (LIGHTS ONLY)
FIGURE 1
HXL        33-37-52-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 PANEL ASSY-AFT COMPT CARGO
   HANDLING ACCESS. (P39)
   (LIGHTS ONLY)
 PANEL ASSY-CARGO   RF4- 284T0688-64
   HANDLING ACCESS. P39
   (LIGHTS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   AFT COMPT
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   25-53-53-01
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF17 BAC27TEX3794
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF18 BAC27TEX3795
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF19 BAC27TEX3796
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .RELAY-   120 ES210-1632
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V99699
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACR13CF2AB
   OPTIONAL PART:
    JD4L018
    V35344
    JD4L031
    V35344
    BR246S0111
    V56623
    BR64S105
    V56623
    FCA210-71
    V78290
    61GB2319-1A320
    V98927
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    K00423
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-52-01
33-37-52
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .RELAY-4PDT PLUG-IN TYPE   125 FCC400-8
    10 AMP
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V00213
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-60450-6
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    K00422
   OPTIONAL PART:
    A410-159673-06
    V73949
    9524-8208
    V35344
    9524-10214
    V58657
 .RELAY-4PDT PLUG-IN TYPE   125 9524-10214
    10 AMP
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V58657
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    10-60450-6
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    K00422
   OPTIONAL PART:
    A410-159673-06
    V73949
    9524-8208
    V35344
    FCC400-8
    V00213
 .SWITCH-   130 MS25307-232
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    S00429
 .AUTOTRANSFORMER-750VA   135 FT1046
    118/114/110V TO 28V
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V14752
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES 115 VOLT POWER
    FOR CARGO BAY LIGHTING
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    60B40026-17
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    T00152
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-52-01
33-37-52
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
AUG 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 .AUTOTRANSFORMER-750VA   135 FT1046-14752
    118/114/110V TO 28V
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V14752
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES 115 VOLT POWER
    FOR CARGO BAY LIGHTING
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    60B40026-17
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    T00152
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW   440- NAS1801-06-8
  -------*-------
 .WIRE BUNDLE ASSY   RF200- 286T1068-300
 ..SOCKET-   1205 RSF116200
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V58982
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS16X1A
    OPTIONAL PART:
     102-006-1
     V09922
     000300-1538
     V05574
    ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
     D02630
    WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
     333721
 ..SOCKET-   1210 000300-0445
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V05574
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     10-60450-5
    ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
     D02628
    WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
     333721
    OPTIONAL PART:
     105-100-02
     V26742
     82164-1F
     V12054
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-52-01
33-37-52
FIG. 01
PAGE 3
AUG 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-53-01
SUPPORT INSTL-LARGE CARGO DOOR SILL LT
FIGURE 1
HXL        33-37-53-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 SUPPORT INSTL-LARGE CARGO
   DOOR SILL LT
 SUPPORT INSTL-LARGE CARGO   RF1- 455T1105-1
   DOOR SILL LT
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .HOUSING ASSY   25 455T1111-1
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW-   810- NAS623-3-6
 .WASHER-   815- NAS1149C0332R
  -------*-------
 ..RIVET-   420 BACR15BA4AD
    SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
 ..NUTPLATE-   225 BACN10JZ3A2U
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..RIVET-   430- BACR15BA3AD
    SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
   -------*-------
 ..RING ASSY-INDEX   135 455T1152-1
 ...NUTPLATE-   240 MF53049-3
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V15653
     SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
      BACN10JN3
     OPTIONAL PART:
      BRFM20A3
      V52828
      MF1000-3BAC
      V15653
      NS103218-02
      V80539
      RMF9201M3
      V72962
      VN252A02
      V92215
      T8124S3S
      V11815
    ATTACHING PARTS
 ...RIVET   445- BACR15BA3AD
    -------*-------
 ...GASKET   150 455T0253-1
 ...RING-INDEX   155 455T1152-2
 ..HOUSING-LIGHT   160 455T1153-1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-53-01
33-37-53
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-53-02
SUPPORT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA 1412 BULK CARGO DOOR LT
FIGURE 2
HXL        33-37-53-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 SUPPORT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA
   1412 BULK CARGO DOOR LT
 SUPPORT INSTL-BULK CARGO   RF1- 455T1206-1
   DOOR LT
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 46 STA 1412
  FOR NHA SEE:
   25-50-00-01B
 .SCREW   65 BACS12FA3K8
 .NUT   410 BRC500-8G3
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V52828
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACN10FX24
   OPTIONAL PART:
    F49322-3-24
    V15653
    SL253-3-1
    V97393
    130064
    V60119
    A11330-8A3
    V72962
 .RIVET-   2515 BACR15BA5AD
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
 .NUTPLATE   220 MF53049-3
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V15653
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACN10JN3
   OPTIONAL PART:
    BRFM20A3
    V52828
    MF1000-3BAC
    V15653
    NS103218-02
    V80539
    RMF9201M3
    V72962
    VN252A02
    V92215
    T8124S3S
    V11815
 .ANGLE ASSY   125 455T1211-1
 .ANGLE ASSY   130 455T1211-2
 .ANGLE ASSY   135 455T1211-3
 .ADAPTER ASSY   140 455T1212-1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-53-02
33-37-53
FIG. 02
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-54-02
SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E1-2 (LIGHTS ONLY)
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 1)
HXL        33-37-54-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-54-02
SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E1-2 (LIGHTS ONLY)
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 2)
HXL        33-37-54-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT
   CTR E1-2 (LIGHTS ONLY)
 SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT   RF3- 284T0112-78
   CTR E1-2 (LIGHTS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   53-11-64-01B
 .DECALSET-INCLUDES DECALS   RF7 BAC27TEX3278
    IDENTIFIED ON THE
    ILLUSTRATION
 .DIODE-   320 YHLZD30
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V09922
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    R00040
    R00041
    R00133
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-54-02
33-37-54
FIG. 02
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-55-01
PANEL ASSY-CARGO DOOR ACTUATION CONT (LWR LOBE CARGO COMPT LIGHTS ONLY)
FIGURE 1
HXL        33-37-55-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 PANEL ASSY-CARGO DOOR
   ACTUATION CONT (LWR LOBE
   CARGO COMPT LIGHTS ONLY)
 PANEL ASSY-CARGO DOOR   RF30- 284T0566-2
   ACTUATION CONT (LWR LOBE
   CARGO COMPT LIGHTS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   52-35-09-01
 PANEL ASSY-CARGO DOOR   RF30- 284T0566-7
   ACTUATION CONT (LWR LOBE
   CARGO COMPT LIGHTS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   52-35-09-01
 .MARKER-ALUMINUM FOIL   135 BAC27TEX0793
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    S514
 .SWITCH-   140 8836K4
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V81640
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    S00514
   OPTIONAL PART:
    MS25306-232
 .SWITCH-   140 MS25306-232
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    S00514
   OPTIONAL PART:
    8836K4
    V81640
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-55-01
33-37-55
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-57-01
SWITCH AND LIGHT INSTL-(LOWER LOBE COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY) SECT. 41
FIGURE 1
HXL        33-37-57-01
APR 22/09 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 SWITCH AND LIGHT INSTL-
   (LOWER LOBE COMPARTMENT
   LIGHTS ONLY)
   SECT. 41
 SWITCH INSTL-(LOWER LOBE   RF1- 284T0388-2
   COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 41
  FOR NHA SEE:
   24-00-58-01B
 .DECAL-   110 BAC27TEX1936
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    DOOR SW S403
 .SWITCH-   120 MS24331-3
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    S00403
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-57-01
33-37-57
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-58-01
SWITCH INSTL-BULK CARGO LIGHTS (LOWER LOBE CARGO COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
FIGURE 1
HXL        33-37-58-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 SWITCH INSTL-BULK CARGO
   LIGHTS
   (LOWER LOBE CARGO
   COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
 SWITCH INSTL-BULK CARGO   RF1- 284T0196-1
   LIGHTS (LOWER LOBE CARGO
   COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   24-00-58-01B
 .DECAL-   110 BAC27TEX0545
   PLACARD CONTENT:
    S430
 .SWITCH-TG   130 8836K4
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V81640
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    S00430
   OPTIONAL PART:
    MS25306-232
 .SWITCH-TG   130 MS25306-232
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    S00430
   OPTIONAL PART:
    8836K4
    V81640
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
33-37-58-01
33-37-58
FIG. 01
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
	33-37, LOWER LOBE CARGO COMPARTMENT LIGHTS
	33-37-01-01, LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA 1412 BULK CARGO DOOR
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 0D
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 6
	PAGE 7
	PAGE 8
	PAGE 9
	33-37-01-20, LIGHT AND SUPPORT INSTL-CARGO COMPT CLG FWD AND AFT
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 0B
	PAGE 0C
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 6
	PAGE 7
	PAGE 8
	PAGE 9
	PAGE 10
	PAGE 11
	PAGE 12
	PAGE 13
	PAGE 14
	PAGE 15
	PAGE 16
	PAGE 17
	33-37-02-01, SUPPORT INSTL-SECT. 46 AFT CARGO COMPT SILL LT
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	33-37-02-05, LIGHT INSTL-SECT. 46 AFT CARGO COMPT SILL
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	33-37-02-11, LIGHT INSTL-LARGE CARGO DOOR SILL
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	33-37-51-01, PANEL ASSY-FWD COMPT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS. (P35) (LOWER LOBE CARGO COMPARTMENT LIGHTS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	33-37-52-01, PANEL ASSY-AFT COMPT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS. (P39) (LIGHTS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	33-37-53-01, SUPPORT INSTL-LARGE CARGO DOOR SILL LT
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	33-37-53-02, SUPPORT INSTL-SECT. 46 STA 1412 BULK CARGO DOOR LT
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 1
	33-37-54-02, SHELF ASSY-ELECTRONIC EQPT CTR E1-2 (LIGHTS ONLY)
	PAGE 0
	PAGE 0A